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18.05.2018 -Stage 13 Ferrara-Nervesa della Battaglia

THE STAGE REPORT

START: 168 riders cast off from Ferrara at 1:02 pm. Astana Pro Team’s Kangert does not start.

The start is quick, with many accelerations. Five riders - Vendrame, Tonelli, Irizar, Marcato and Zhupa - eventually manage to
race clear at km 9. At km 10, they are 20" up the road; at km 12, the gap has risen to 1'40".

Time gap at km 15: 3'44"; at km 18: 3'38". Bora-Hansgrohe and Quick-Step Floors riders are setting the pace at the front of the
peloton. Time gap at km 21: 3'18"; at km 30: 2'40"; at km 34: 2'46"; at km 40: 2'18"; at km 45: 2'30".

Average speed after one hour of racing: 45.800 km/h.

Time gap at km 51: 3"; at km 57: 2'57"; at km 63: 2'55".

Intermediate sprint (Piove di Sacco - krm 70)

Marcato claims the intermediate sprint ahead of Zhupa, Tonelli, Vendrame and Irizar; Cavagna, Benedetti, Capecchi and the
peloton are 2'44” down the road.

Time gap at km 78: 3'15"; at km 87: 3'26".

Average speed after two hours: 44.100 km/h.

Time gap at km 98: 3'10"; at km 105: 3'02"; at km 114: 2'65"; at km 123: 2'43".

Intermediate sprint (Villorba - km 127.1 - time bonuses: 3™-2"-1"]

Zhupa claims the sprint ahead of Vendrame, Irizar, Tonelli and Marcato. The peloton - with Mosca, Viviani and Capecchi at the
front -is 2'16" down the road.

Time gap at the mark indicating 50 km remaining to the finish: 1'50".

Average speed after three hours: 44.400 km/h.

Time gap with 45 km to go: 1'20"; with 40 km to go: 1'33"; with 35 km to go: 1'28".

At the passage over the finish line in Via Roma in Nervesa della Battaglia (30 km remaining to the finish), the peloton - still led by
Bora-Hansgrohe and Quick-Step Floors riders - is 55" down the road.

Belletti punctures a tire and gets back into the peloton. Ballerini, Neilands, Capecchi and Martin counter-attack.

With 25 km remaining to the finish, the escapees are leading by 49" over Ballerini's group and by 58" over the peloton.
Ballerini's group is eventually reeled in, while the five breakaway riders hold on.

At the foot of the climb towards the Montello categorised summit, the peloton - led by Groupama-Fdj - is 49” down the road.

KOM summit (Montello - km 160.7 -m 242 - 4" category)
Vendrame clears the summit ahead of Irizar and Zhupa, with Tonelli and Marcato; the peloton is 23" down the road.

Time gap with 15 km to go: 24". Bahrain-Merida riders are at the front of the peloton. Time gap with 10 km to go: 22". Katusha
Alpecin riders are now leading the chase.

Time gap with 9 km to go: 17"; with 8 km to go: 12".

The breakaway is over with 7 km remaining to the finish.

The peloton is strung out, the pace is increasingly higher.

Coledan accelerates with 1200 m remaining to the finish, but he is caught up with less than 150 metres to go.

FINISH (Nervesa della Battaglia - km 180)

After Tel Aviv and Eilat, Viviani nails a third stage win, ahead of S. Bennett, D. Van Poppel, Modolo, Gibbons, Drucker, Belletti,
Venturini, Planckaert, Debusschere and the others.

Time of the winner: 3h56'25", at an average speed of 45.682 km/h.
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Ferrara-Nervesa della Battaglia - km 180

ORDINE D'ARRIVO / ORDRE D'ARRIVEE / ORDER OF ARRIVAL

POS NUM ID UCI

1. 131 10005502914

2 73 10006599519

3. 178 10006914969

4. 156 10004613948

5. 144 10008673804

6 63 10002986065

7 23 10003073062

8 18 10007096542

9. 167 10004443792
10. 105 10004819466
11. 92 10005475733
12. 57 10006904057
13. 22 10008661777
14. 53 10006467860
15. 107 10005966288
16. 207 10050785746
17. 76 10003236043
18. 197 10003322939
19. 212 10006903754
20. 216 10008897409
21. 206 10002817933
22. 134 10003308993
23. 16 10007584067
24. 2 10001428106
25. 55 10006684896
26. 85 10006473520
27. 6 10008688352
28. 43 10007500710
29. 145 10005487554
30. 106 10002920488
31. 41 10002692540
32. 44 10008686332
33. 32 10007609228
34. 118 10055330194
35. 172 10006444521
36. 186 10001557741
37. 115 10003205327
38. 66 10002833996
39. 1 10007389259
40. 176 10006484533
41. 135 10003105394
42. 81 10006473722
43. 188 10005587887
44, 213 10004739442
45. 208 10005467952
46. 75 10007167775
47. 195 10008635408
48. 151 10008648037
49. 97 10006467961
50. 143 10007240325
51. 196 10004641937
52. 201 10006271234
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CONCORRENTE

VIVIANI Elia
BENNETT Sam

VAN POPPEL Danny
MODOLO Sacha
GIBBONS Ryan
DRUCKER Jean-Pierre
BELLETTI Manuel
VENTURINI Clement
PLANCKAERT Baptiste
DEBUSSCHERE Jens
BOIVIN Guillaume
SIMION Paolo
BALLERINI Davide
BARBIN Enrico

VAN DER SANDE Tosh
POLANC Jan
PFINGSTEN Christoph
VAN POPPEL Boy
BERTAZZO Liam
TURRIN Alex

MORI Manuele
MORKOV Michael
JAUREGUI Quentin
CURVERS Roy
MAESTRI Mirco
PREIDLER Georg
OOMEN Sam
BONIFAZIO Niccolo’
KING Benjamin
HANSEN Adam James
POZZOVIVO Domenico
MOHORIC Matej
BILBAO LOPEZ DE ARMENTIA P
YATES Simon Philip
BENNETT George
KNEES Christian
KREUZIGER Roman
ROELANDTS Jurgen
DUMOULIN Tom

VAN HOECKE Gijs
SABATINI Fabio
PINOT Thibaut
PUCCIO Salvatore
COLEDAN Marco
ULISSI Diego
KONRAD Patrick
MULLEN Ryan
WOODS Michael
SBARAGLI Kristian
BERHANE Natnael
PANTANO Jarlinson
ARU Fabio
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NAZ
ITA
IRL
NED
ITA
RSA
LUX
ITA
FRA
BEL
BEL
CAN
ITA
ITA
ITA
BEL
SLO
GER
NED
ITA
ITA
ITA
DEN
FRA
NED
ITA
AUT
NED
ITA
USA
AUS
ITA
SLO
ESP
GBR
NZL
GER
CZE
BEL
NED
BEL
ITA
FRA
ITA
ITA
ITA
AUT
IRL
CAN
ITA
ERI
COoL
ITA

SQUADRA

QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS

BOH BORA - HANSGROHE

TLJ TEAMLOTTO NL - JUMBO

EFD EF EDUCATION FIRST-DRAPAC p/b
DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA

BMC BMC RACING TEAM

ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI-SIDERMEC
ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE

TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN

LTS LOTTO SOUDAL

ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY

BRD BARDIANI CSF

ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI-SIDERMEC
BRD BARDIANI CSF

LTS LOTTO SOUDAL

UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES

BOH BORA - HANSGROHE

TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO

WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA
WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA
UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES

QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS

ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE

SUN TEAM SUNWEB

BRD BARDIANI CSF

GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ

SUN TEAM SUNWEB

TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA

DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA

LTS LOTTO SOUDAL

TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA

TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA

AST ASTANA PRO TEAM

MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT

TLJ TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO

SKY TEAM SKY

MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT

BMC BMC RACING TEAM

SUN TEAM SUNWEB

TLJ TEAMLOTTO NL - JUMBO

QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS

GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ

SKY TEAM SKY

WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA
UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES

BOH BORA - HANSGROHE

TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO

EFD EF EDUCATION FIRST-DRAPAC p/b
ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY

DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA

TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO

UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES
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Media: 45,682 km/h

TEMPO DISTACCO ABB.

3:56:25
3:56:25
3:56:25
3:56:25
3:56:25
3:56:25
3:56:25
3:56:25
3:56:25
3:56:25
3:56:25
3:56:25
3:56:25
3:56:25
3:56:25
3:56:25
3:56:25
3:56:25
3:56:25
3:56:25
3:56:25
3:56:25
3:56:25
3:56:25
3:56:25
3:56:25
3:56:25
3:56:25
3:56:25
3:56:25
3:56:25
3:56:25
3:56:25
3:56:25
3:56:25
3:56:25
3:56:25
3:56:25
3:56:25
3:56:25
3:56:25
3:56:25
3:56:25
3:56:25
3:56:25
3:56:25
3:56:25
3:56:25
3:56:25
3:56:25
3:56:25
3:56:25

ZZNAMEDSPORT" '

SUPERFOOD

10
:00 6
:00 4
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
Page 1of 4

[eNeoNeoNololoNoloNoNololololoNoloNolNololoNoloNoloNoNoNolNololloNolloNollololNeololNeNolloNolNoNoNoNoloNolNoNolNoNo)

.GIRODITALIA.IT

LabazzettadelloSport

Tutto il rosa a dellavita

ke



birod'talia
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1805.2015- Tappa/ Etape/ Stage 13 Ferrara-Nervesa della Battaglia - km 180

ORDINE D'ARRIVO / ORDRE D'ARRIVEE / ORDER OF ARRIVAL

Media: 45,682 km/h

POS NUM ID UCI CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA TEMPO DISTACCO ABB.
53. 136 10008693810 SCHACHMANN Maximilian Y GER QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS 3:56:25 0:00
54, 87 10003223919 ROUX Anthony FRA GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 3:56:25 0:00
55. 83 10003021128 LADAGNOUS Matthieu FRA GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 3:56:25 0:00
56. 126 10009373214 QUINTANA Dayer COL MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 3:56:25 0:00
57. 163 10006919316 GONCALVES Jose' POR TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 3:56:25 0:00
58. 146 10009780513 O'CONNOR Ben Y AUS DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 3:56:25 0:00
59. 31 10009763436 LOPEZ MORENO Miguel Angel Y COL AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 3:56:25 0:00
60. 13 10003078722 CHEREL Mikael FRA ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 3:56:25 0:00
61. 157 10007914170 VAN ASBROECK Tom BEL EFD EF EDUCATION FIRST-DRAPAC p/b 3:56:25 0:00
62. 124 10006587694 FERNANDEZ Ruben ESP MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 3:56:25 0:00
63. 182 10007175859 DE LA CRUZ MELGAREJO David ESP SKY TEAM SKY 3:56:25 0:00
64. 67 10002926855 VENTOSO ALBERDI Francisco Ji ESP BMC BMC RACING TEAM 3:56:25 0:00
65. 181 10004393676 FROOME Chris GBR SKY TEAM SKY 3:56:25 0:00
66. 141 10007524251 MEINTJIES Louis RSA DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 3:56:25 0:00
67. 121 10006916282 BETANCUR Carlos COL MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 3:56:25 0:00
68. 26 10008912563 MASNADA Fausto Y ITA ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI-SIDERMEC 3:56:25 0:00
69. 122 10009165672 CARAPAZ Richard Y ECU MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 3:56:25 0:00
70. 202 10006916080 ATAPUMA Jhon Darwin COL UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 3:56:25 0:00
71. 184 10005691658 HENAO MONTOYA Sergio Luis COL SKY TEAM SKY 3:56:25 0:00
72. 11 10006045508 GENIEZ Alexandre FRA ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 3:56:25 0:00
73. 12 10009363817 BIDARD Francois FRA ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 3:56:25 0:00
74. 187 10004827247 POELS Wout NED SKY TEAM SKY 3:56:25 0:00
75. 14 10008669659 DENZ Nico Y GER ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 3:56:25 0:00
76. 35 10006877886 LUTSENKO Alexey KAZ AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 3:56:25 0:00
77. 21 10003200475 GAVAZZI Francesco ITA ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI-SIDERMEC 3:56:25 0:00
78. 191 10005818162 BRAMBILLA Gianluca ITA TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 3:56:25 0:00
79. 38 10004703672  ZEITS Andrey KAZ AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 3:56:25 0:00
80. 204 10006535356 LAENGEN Vegard Stake NOR UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 3:56:25 0:00
81. 42 10003272520 BOARO Manuele ITA  TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 3:56:25 0:00
82. 86 10006917494 REICHENBACH Sebastien SUl GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 3:56:25 0:00
83. 48 10003105600 VISCONTI Giovanni ITA TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 3:56:25 0:00
84. 93 10004595659 DEMPSTER Zakkari AUS ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 3:56:25 0:00
85. 64 10008672790 FRANKINY Kilian Y SuUl BMC BMC RACING TEAM 3:56:25 0:00
86. 65 10002724872 ROCHE Nicolas IRL  BMC BMC RACING TEAM 3:56:25 0:00
87. 61 10005889193 DENNIS Rohan AUS BMC BMC RACING TEAM 3:56:25 0:00
88. 4 10011087686 HAMILTON Christopher Y AUS SUN TEAM SUNWEB 3:56:25 0:00
89. 71 10007518591 FORMOLO Davide ITA  BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 3:56:25 0:00
90. 33 10006469375 HIRT Jan CZE AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 3:56:25 0:00
91. 36 10002444784 SANCHEZ Luis Leon ESP AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 3:56:25 0:00
92. 147 10003226141  JANSE VAN RENSBURG Jacques RSA DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 3:56:25 0:00
93. 173 10008653996 BOUWMAN Koen Yy NED TLJ TEAMLOTTO NL - JUMBO 3:56:25 0:00
94. 15 10003230888 DUPONT Hubert FRA ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 3:56:25 0:00
95, 62 10003094280 DE MARCHI Alessandro ITA" BMC BMC RACING TEAM 3:56:25 0:00
96. 192 10002720226 DIDIER Laurent LUX TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 3:56:25 0:00
97. 123 10007452816 DE LA PARTE Victor ESP MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 3:56:25 0:00
98. 27 10005692264 TORRES AGUDELO Rodolfo And COL ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI-SIDERMEC 3:56:25 0:00
99. 17 10002844710 MONTAGUTI Matteo ITA ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 3:56:25 0:00
100. 3 10007881333 HAGA Chad USA SUN TEAM SUNWEB 3:56:25 0:00
101. 114 10005840188 JUUL JENSEN Christopher DEN MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 3:56:25 0:00
102. 137 10007516773 SENECHAL Florian Y FRA QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS 3:56:25 0:00
103. 165 10007061782 LAMMERTINK Maurits NED TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 3:56:25 0:00
104. 203 10007518692 CONTI Valerio Yy ITA UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 3:56:25 0:00
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AMODRE INFINITDL

1805.2015- Tappa/ Etape/ Stage 13 Ferrara-Nervesa della Battaglia - km 180
ORDINE D'ARRIVO / ORDRE D'ARRIVEE / ORDER OF ARRIVAL

Media: 45,682 km/h

POS NUM ID UCI CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA TEMPO DISTACCO ABB.
105. 103 10034996267 BAK YTTING Lars DEN LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 3:56:25 0:00
106. 158 10006467254 BROWN Nathan USA EFD EF EDUCATION FIRST-DRAPAC p/b 3:56:25 0:00
107. 174 10004519978 VAN EMDEN Jos NED TLJ TEAMLOTTO NL - JUMBO 3:56:25 0:00
108. 74 10011081424 GROSSSCHARTNER Felix Y AUT BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 3:56:25 0:00
109. 116 10005413085 NIEVE ITURRALDE Mikel ESP MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 3:56:25 0:00
110. 94 10007935085 NEILANDS Krists Y LAT ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 3:56:25 0:00
111. 148 10004508258 VENTER Jaco RSA DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 3:56:25 0:00
112. 82 10002261700 BONNET William FRA GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 3:56:25 0:00
113. 125 10006634780 PEDRERO Antonio ESP MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 3:56:25 0:00
114. 24 10005839885 CATTANEO Mattia ITA ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI-SIDERMEC 3:56:25 0:00
115. 112 10004404790 BEWLEY Sam NZL MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 3:56:25 0:00
116. 113 10007834247 HAIG Jack Y AUS MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 3:56:25 0:00
117. 177 10005961844 LINDEMAN Bert-Jan NED TLJ TEAMLOTTO NL - JUMBO 3:56:25 0:00
118. 52 10008660767 ANDREETTA Simone Y ITA BRD BARDIANICSF 3:56:25 0:00
119. 138 10002782264 STYBAR Zdenek CZE QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS 3:56:25 0:00
120. 109 10007524655 FRISON Frederik BEL LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 3:56:25 0:00
121. 164 10006175951 KUZNETSOV Viacheslav RUS TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 3:57:05 0:40
122. 171 10005467447 BATTAGLIN Enrico ITA TLJ TEAMLOTTO NL - JUMBO 3:57:23 0:58
123. 117 10002470652 TUFT Svein CAN MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 3:57:28 1:03
124. 152 10005968615 SCULLY Tom NZL EFD EF EDUCATION FIRST-DRAPAC p/b 3:57:31 1:06
125. 102 10005708533 ~ARMEE Sander BEL LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 3:59:30 3:05
126. 101 10006453110 WELLENS Tim BEL LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 3:59:32 3:07
127. 218 10006917700 ZHUPA Eugert ALB WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA 3:59:35 3:10 3
128. 68 10007526271 VLIEGEN Loic Y BEL BMC BMC RACING TEAM 3:59:35 3:10
129. 215 10007733914 MOSCA Jacopo Yy ITA  WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA 3:59:35 3:10
130. 8 10007970249 VERVAEKE Louis Y BEL SUN TEAM SUNWEB 3:59:35 3:10
131. 104 10008913371  CAMPENAERTS Victor BEL LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 3:59:35 3:10
132. 91 10003085994 HERMANS Ben BEL ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 3:59:35 3:10
133. 194 10037021850 IRIZAR ARAMBURU Markel ESP TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 3:59:35 3:10 1
134. 88 10002670413 ROY Jeremy FRA GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 3:59:35 3:10
135. 37 10008700880 VILLELLA Davide ITA AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 3:59:35 3:10
136. 98 10008682995 SAGIV Guy Y ISR ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 3:59:35 3:10
137. 214 10008896601 FONZI Giuseppe ITA  WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA 3:59:35 3:10
138. 133 10009971378 CAVAGNA Remi Yy FRA QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS 3:59:35 3:10
139. 193 10008670871 EG Niklas Y DEN TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 3:59:35 3:10
140. 175 10048456433 GESINK Robert NED TLJ TEAMLOTTO NL - JUMBO 3:59:35 3:10
141. 56 10007260331 SENNI Manuel ITA BRD BARDIANI CSF 3:59:35 3:10
142. 51 10009709175 CICCONE Giulio Y ITA  BRD BARDIANICSF 3:59:35 3:10
143. 58 10007527786 TONELLI Alessandro ITA BRD BARDIANI CSF 3:59:35 3:10
144. 127 10006564860 SEPULVEDA Eduardo ARG MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 3:59:35 3:10
145. 198 10008689564 PEDERSEN Mads Y DEN TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 3:59:35 3:10
146. 5 10008653693 HOFSTEDE Lennard Y NED SUN TEAM SUNWEB 3:59:35 3:10
147. 168 10008694113 SCHMIDT Mads Wurtz Y DEN TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 3:59:35 3:10
148. 96 10001457610 PLAZA Ruben ESP ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 3:59:35 3:10
149. 84 10002695267 MORABITO Steve SUl GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 3:59:35 3:10
150. 161 10002937464 BELKOV Maxim RUS TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 3:59:35 3:10
151. 7 10002420132 TEN DAM Laurens NED SUN TEAM SUNWEB 3:59:35 3:10
152. 46 10009372406 NOVAK Domen Y SLO TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 3:59:35 3:10
153. 185 10002071841  KIRYIENKA Vasil BLR SKY TEAM SKY 3:59:35 3:10
154. 72 10004694073 BENEDETTI Cesare ITA' BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 3:59:35 3:10
155. 155 10007491717 DOMBROWSKI Joseph Lloyd USA EFD EF EDUCATION FIRST-DRAPAC p/b 3:59:35 3:10
156. 132 10003072557 CAPECCHI Eros ITA QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS 3:59:35 3:10
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AMODRE INFINITDL

1805.2015-Tappa/ Etape/ Stage 13 Ferrara-Nervesa della Battaglia - km 180
ORDINE D'ARRIVO / ORDRE D'ARRIVEE / ORDER OF ARRIVAL

Media: 45,682 km/h

POS NUM ID UCI CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA TEMPO DISTACCO ABB.
157. 45 10009392210 NIBALI Antonio ITA' TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 3:59:35 3:10
158. 28 10009392412 VYENDRAME Andrea Y ITA ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI-SIDERMEC 3:59:47 3:22 2
159. 205 10003383159 MARCATO Marco ITA  UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 3:59:47 3:22
160. 162 10004881508 DOWSETT Alex GBR TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 4:00:23 3:58
161. 166 10002858652 MARTIN Tony GER TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 4:00:23 3:58

162. 77 10002449535 SCHILLINGER Andreas GER BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 4:03:55 7:30

163. 153 10051858507 CARTHY Hugh John Y GBR EFD EF EDUCATION FIRST-DRAPAC p/b 4:04:39 8:14
164. 183 10007559213 ELISSONDE Kenny FRA SKY TEAM SKY 4:04:39 8:14
165. 142 10003209973 ANTON HERNANDEZ Igor ESP DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 4:04:39 8:14
166. 25 10004501891 FRAPPORTI Marco ITA' ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI-SIDERMEC 4:04:39 8:14
167. 154 10003032848 DOCKER Mitchell AUS EFD EF EDUCATION FIRST-DRAPAC p/b 4:07:22 10:57

168. 111 10007587303 CHAVES Jhoan Esteban COL MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 4:11:49 15:24
ISCRITTI: 176

Partiti 168

Non Partiti 1 (34 KANGERT Tanel)

ARRIVATI: 168

Ritirati 0

Il Giudice d'arrivo
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18.05.2016- Tappa/ Etgpe/ Stage 13

biro d'talia

INFINITDL

Ferrara-Nervesa della Battaglia

CLASSIFICA GENERALE / CLASSEMENT GENERAL / OVERALL STANDING

POS NUM ID UCI

10055330194
1 10007389259
81 10006473722
41 10002692540
10009165672
10006444521
61 10005889193
32 10007609228
75 10007167775

10. 201 10006271234
11. 31 10009763436
12. 181 10004393676
13. 146 10009780513
14. 121 10006916282
15. 6 10008688352
16. 151 10008648037
17. 136 10008693810
18. 11 10006045508
19. 184 10005691658
20. 163 10006919316
21. 71 10007518591
22. 116 10005413085
23. 187 10004827247
24. 203 10007518692
25. 26 10008912563
26. 13 10003078722
27. 191 10005818162
28. 208 10005467952
29. 36 10002444784
30. 15 10003230888
31. 85 10006473520
32. 44 10008686332
33. 207 10050785746
34. 86 10006917494
35. 113 10007834247
36. 17 10002844710
37. 196 10004641937
38. 165 10007061782
39. 145 10005487554
40. 141 10007524251
41. 48 10003105600
42. 171 10005467447
43. 74 10011081424
44. 91 10003085994
45. 115 10003205327
46. 158 10006467254
47. 16 10007584067
48. 12 10009363817
49. 175 10048456433
50. 24 10005839885
51. 42 10003272520
52, 7 10002420132
53. 132 10003072557
54. 111 10007587303
55. 155 10007491717

10007452816

gty

et

CONCORRENTE

YATES Simon Philip
DUMOULIN Tom

PINOT Thibaut
POZZOVIVO Domenico
CARAPAZ Richard
BENNETT George
DENNIS Rohan

BILBAO LOPEZ DE ARMENTI/
KONRAD Patrick

ARU Fabio

LOPEZ MORENO Miguel Ange
FROOME Chris
O'CONNOR Ben
BETANCUR Carlos
OOMEN Sam

WOODS Michael
SCHACHMANN Maximilian
GENIEZ Alexandre
HENAO MONTOYA Sergio Lui
GONCALVES Jose'
FORMOLO Davide

NIEVE ITURRALDE Mikel
POELS Wout

CONTI Valerio

MASNADA Fausto
CHEREL Mikael
BRAMBILLA Gianluca
ULISSI Diego

SANCHEZ Luis Leon
DUPONT Hubert
PREIDLER Georg
MOHORIC Matej

POLANC Jan
REICHENBACH Sebastien
HAIG Jack

MONTAGUTI Matteo
PANTANO Jarlinson
LAMMERTINK Maurits
KING Benjamin
MEINTJES Louis
VISCONTI Giovanni
BATTAGLIN Enrico
GROSSSCHARTNER Felix
HERMANS Ben
KREUZIGER Roman
BROWN Nathan
JAUREGUI Quentin
BIDARD Francois
GESINK Robert
CATTANEO Mattia
BOARO Manuele

TEN DAM Laurens
CAPECCHI Eros

CHAVES Jhoan Esteban
DOMBROWSKI Joseph Lloyd
DE LA PARTE Victor

cnel

Y

NAZ
GBR
NED
FRA
ITA
ECU
NZL
AUS
ESP
AUT
ITA
COoL
GBR
AUS
COL
NED
CAN
GER
FRA
COL
POR
ITA
ESP
NED
ITA
ITA
FRA
ITA
ITA
ESP
FRA
AUT
SLO
SLO
SuUI
AUS
ITA
COL
NED
USA
RSA
ITA
ITA
AUT
BEL
CZE
USA
FRA
FRA
NED
ITA
ITA
NED
ITA
COL
USA
ESP

Percorsi km 2316,7 alla media di 41,434 km/h

SQUADRA

MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT
SUN TEAM SUNWEB

GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ

TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA

MOV MOVISTAR TEAM

TLJ TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO
BMC BMC RACING TEAM

AST ASTANA PRO TEAM

BOH BORA - HANSGROHE

UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES

AST ASTANA PRO TEAM

SKY TEAM SKY

DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA
MOV MOVISTAR TEAM

SUN TEAM SUNWEB

EFD EF EDUCATION FIRST-DRAPAC p/b CANNC
QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS

ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE

SKY TEAM SKY

TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN
BOH BORA - HANSGROHE

MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT
SKY TEAM SKY

UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES

ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI-SIDERMEC
ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE

TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO

UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES

AST ASTANA PRO TEAM

ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE

GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ

TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA

UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES

GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ

MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT
ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE

TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO

TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN
DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA
DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA
TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA

TLJ TEAMLOTTO NL - JUMBO
BOH BORA - HANSGROHE

ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY
MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT
EFD EF EDUCATION FIRST-DRAPAC p/b CANNC
ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE

ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE

TLJ TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO
ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI-SIDERMEC
TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA

SUN TEAM SUNWEB

QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS

MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT
EFD EF EDUCATION FIRST-DRAPAC p/b CANNC
MOV MOVISTAR TEAM

CClI CNCl

TEMPO DISTACCO

55:54:20
55:55:07
55:55:24
55:55:38
55:56:16
55:56:29
55:56:56
55:57:14
55:57:15
55:57:30
55:57:37
55:57:40
55:57:45
55:57:49
55:58:00
55:58:03
55:58:21
55:58:53
55:59:28
55:59:41
56:00:23
56:00:52
56:01:09
56:07:27
56:08:29
56:08:43
56:10:27
56:10:39
56:14:26
56:16:38
56:19:07
56:20:53
56:21:52
56:23:08
56:26:21
56:28:04
56:28:53
56:29:31
56:30:57
56:35:03
56:36:47
56:37:07
56:37:23
56:37:46
56:38:50
56:39:40
56:40:10
56:40:52
56:42:40
56:43:27
56:43:32
56:43:43
56:44:56
56:45:50
56:46:33
56:47:45
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AMDRE

18.05.2016- Tappa/ Etgpe/ Stage 13

biro d'talia

INFINITDL

Ferrara-Nervesa della Battaglia

CLASSIFICA GENERALE / CLASSEMENT GENERAL / OVERALL STANDING

POS NUM
57. 65
58. 21
59. 76
60. 33
61 27
62 62
63. 183
64. 8
65. 51
66. 3
67. 102
68. 106
69. 202
70. 101
71. 182
72. 96
73. 14
74. 58
75. 38
76. 173
77. 188
78. 107
79. 87
80. 206
81. 205
82. 143
83. 22
84. 28
85. 147
86 64
87. 153
88. 168
89. 144
90. 37
91. 192
92. 67
93. 73
94. 148
95. 126
96. 152
97. 166
98 94
99. 138
100. 56
101. 103
102. 83
103. 18
104. 114
105. 156
106. 45
107. 133
108. 92
109. 84
110. 23
111, 72
112. 167

ID UCI

10002724872
10003200475
10003236043
10006469375
10005692264
10003094280
10007559213
10007970249
10009709175
10007881333
10005708533
10002920488
10006916080
10006453110
10007175859
10001457610
10008669659
10007527786
10004703672
10008653996
10005587887
10005966288
10003223919
10002817933
10003383159
10007240325
10008661777
10009392412
10003226141
10008672790
10051858507
10008694113
10008673804
10008700880
10002720226
10002926855
10006599519
10004508258
10009373214
10005968615
10002858652
10007935085
10002782264
10007260331
10034996267
10003021128
10007096542
10005840188
10004613948
10009392210
10009971378
10005475733
10002695267
10003073062
10004694073
10004443792

gty

et

CONCORRENTE

ROCHE Nicolas
GAVAZZI Francesco
PFINGSTEN Christoph
HIRT Jan

TORRES AGUDELO Rodolfo A

DE MARCHI Alessandro
ELISSONDE Kenny
VERVAEKE Louis
CICCONE Giulio

HAGA Chad

ARMEE Sander
HANSEN Adam James
ATAPUMA Jhon Darwin
WELLENS Tim

DE LA CRUZ MELGAREJO Dav

PLAZA Ruben

DENZ Nico

TONELLI Alessandro
ZEITS Andrey
BOUWMAN Koen
PUCCIO Salvatore
VAN DER SANDE Tosh
ROUX Anthony
MORI Manuele
MARCATO Marco
BERHANE Natnael
BALLERINI Davide
VENDRAME Andrea

JANSE VAN RENSBURG Jacqt

FRANKINY Kilian
CARTHY Hugh John
SCHMIDT Mads Wurtz
GIBBONS Ryan
VILLELLA Davide
DIDIER Laurent

VENTOSO ALBERDI Francisc¢

BENNETT Sam
VENTER Jaco
QUINTANA Dayer
SCULLY Tom

MARTIN Tony
NEILANDS Krists
STYBAR Zdenek
SENNI Manuel

BAK YTTING Lars
LADAGNOUS Matthieu
VENTURINI Clement
JUUL JENSEN Christopher
MODOLO Sacha
NIBALI Antonio
CAVAGNA Remi
BOIVIN Guillaume
MORABITO Steve
BELLETTI Manuel
BENEDETTI Cesare
PLANCKAERT Baptiste

cnel

< =<

<< <<

NAZ
IRL
ITA
GER
CZE
COL
ITA
FRA
BEL
ITA
USA
BEL
AUS
COL
BEL
ESP
ESP
GER
ITA
KAZ
NED
ITA
BEL
FRA
ITA
ITA
ERI
ITA
ITA
RSA
Sul
GBR
DEN
RSA
ITA
LUX
ESP
IRL
RSA
COoL
NzZL
GER
LAT
CZE
ITA
DEN
FRA
FRA
DEN
ITA
ITA
FRA
CAN
SuUI
ITA
ITA
BEL

Percorsi km 2316,7 alla media di 41,434 km/h

SQUADRA

BMC BMC RACING TEAM

ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI-SIDERMEC
BOH BORA - HANSGROHE

AST ASTANA PRO TEAM

ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI-SIDERMEC
BMC BMC RACING TEAM

SKY TEAM SKY

SUN TEAM SUNWEB

BRD BARDIANI CSF

SUN TEAM SUNWEB

LTS LOTTO SOUDAL

LTS LOTTO SOUDAL

UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES

LTS LOTTO SOUDAL

SKY TEAM SKY

ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY

ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE

BRD BARDIANI CSF

AST ASTANA PRO TEAM

TLJ TEAMLOTTO NL - JUMBO

SKY TEAM SKY

LTS LOTTO SOUDAL

GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ

UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES

UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES

DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA

ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI-SIDERMEC
ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI-SIDERMEC
DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA

BMC BMC RACING TEAM

EFD EF EDUCATION FIRST-DRAPAC p/b CANNC
TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN

DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA

AST ASTANA PRO TEAM

TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO

BMC BMC RACING TEAM

BOH BORA - HANSGROHE

DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA

MOV MOVISTAR TEAM

EFD EF EDUCATION FIRST-DRAPAC p/b CANNC
TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN

ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY

QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS

BRD BARDIANI CSF

LTS LOTTO SOUDAL

GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ

ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE

MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT

EFD EF EDUCATION FIRST-DRAPAC p/b CANNC
TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA

QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS

ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY

GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ

ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI-SIDERMEC
BOH BORA - HANSGROHE

TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN

CClI CNCl

TEMPO DISTACCO

56:47:53
56:49:21
56:49:57
56:50:22
56:50:26
56:52:03
56:55:18
56:59:38
57:00:59
57:02:13
57:02:40
57:02:42
57:04:18
57:05:58
57:06:38
57:07:10
57:10:03
57:11:02
57:13:06
57:13:29
57:14:22
57:14:23
57:16:16
57:16:24
57:17:36
57:19:39
57:19:53
57:20:38
57:21:36
57:21:50
57:23:39
57:25:17
57:25:47
57:26:47
57:28:39
57:29:06
57:29:49
57:29:57
57:30:15
57:32:40
57:32:46
57:33:05
57:33:37
57:33:59
57:34:24
57:34:25
57:34:25
57:34:53
57:37:27
57:38:15
57:39:30
57:43:47
57:45:25
57:46:27
57:48:02
57:48:39
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biro d'talia

AMODRE INFINITDL

1805.2015- Tappa/ Etape/ Stage 13 Ferrara-Nervesa della Battaglia

CLASSIFICA GENERALE / CLASSEMENT GENERAL / OVERALL STANDING

Percorsi km 2316,7 alla media di 41,434 km/h

POS NUM ID UCI CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA TEMPO DISTACCO
113. 164 10006175951 KUZNETSOV Viacheslav RUS TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 57:49:03 1:54:43
114. 124 10006587694 FERNANDEZ Ruben ESP MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 57:49:45 1:55:25
115. 162 10004881508 DOWSETT Alex GBR TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 57:49:53 1:55:33
116. 43 10007500710 BONIFAZIO Niccolo’ Y ITA  TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 57:51:40 1:57:20
117. 125 10006634780 PEDRERO Antonio ESP MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 57:51:46 1:57:26
118. 88 10002670413 ROY Jeremy FRA GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 57:52:25 1:58:05
119. 68 10007526271 VLIEGEN Loic Y BEL BMC BMC RACING TEAM 57:52:33 1:58:13
120. 127 10006564860 SEPULVEDA Eduardo ARG MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 57:52:43 1:58:23
121. 53 10006467860 BARBIN Enrico ITA BRD BARDIANI CSF 57:53:09 1:58:49
122. 161 10002937464 BELKOV Maxim RUS TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 57:53:13 1:58:53
123. 204 10006535356 LAENGEN Vegard Stake NOR UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 57:53:56 1:59:36
124. 174 10004519978 VAN EMDEN Jos NED TLJ TEAMLOTTO NL - JUMBO 57:54:08 1:59:48
125. 97 10006467961 SBARAGLI Kristian ITA ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 57:55:08 2:00:48
126. 134 10003308993 MORKOV Michael DEN QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS 57:55:31 2:01:11
127. 215 10007733914 MOSCA Jacopo Y ITA  WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA 57:55:46 2:01:26
128. 52 10008660767 ANDREETTA Simone Y I[TA BRD BARDIANI CSF 57:56:21 2:02:01
129. 186 10001557741 KNEES Christian GER SKY TEAM SKY 57:56:39 2:02:19
130. 176 10006484533 VAN HOECKE Gijs BEL TLJ TEAMLOTTO NL - JUMBO 57:57:20 2:03:00
131. 25 10004501891 FRAPPORTI Marco ITA  ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI-SIDERMEC 57:58:08 2:03:48
132. 193 10008670871 EG Niklas Y DEN TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 57:58:21 2:04:01
133. 185 10002071841 KIRYIENKA Vasil BLR SKY TEAM SKY 57:58:21 2:04:01
134. 177 10005961844 LINDEMAN Bert-Jan NED TLJ TEAMLOTTO NL - JUMBO 57:59:08 2:04:48
135. 35 10006877886 LUTSENKO Alexey KAZ AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 57:59:59 2:05:39
136. 93 10004595659 DEMPSTER Zakkari AUS ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 58:00:46 2:06:26
137. 137 10007516773 SENECHAL Florian Y FRA QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS 58:01:05 2:06:45
138. 55 10006684896 MAESTRI Mirco ITA BRD BARDIANI CSF 58:01:14 2:06:54
139. 66 10002833996 ROELANDTS Jurgen BEL BMC BMC RACING TEAM 58:01:37 2:07:17
140. 104 10008913371 CAMPENAERTS Victor BEL LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 58:02:26 2:08:06
141. 157 10007914170 VAN ASBROECK Tom BEL EFD EF EDUCATION FIRST-DRAPAC p/b CANNC  58:04:25 2:10:05
142. 82 10002261700 BONNET William FRA GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 58:04:38 2:10:18
143, 112 10004404790 BEWLEY Sam NZL MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 58:05:01 2:10:41
144, 178 10006914969 VAN POPPEL Danny Y NED TLJ TEAMLOTTO NL - JUMBO 58:05:11 2:10:51
145. 63 10002986065 DRUCKER Jean-Pierre LUX BMC BMC RACING TEAM 58:06:39 2:12:19
146. 2 10001428106 CURVERS Roy NED SUN TEAM SUNWEB 58:06:50 2:12:30
147. 131 10005502914 VIVIANI Elia ITA QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS 58:08:40 2:14:20
148. 4 10011087686 HAMILTON Christopher Y AUS SUN TEAM SUNWEB 58:09:50 2:15:30
149. 194 10037021850 IRIZAR ARAMBURU Markel ESP TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 58:10:26 2:16:06
150. 154 10003032848 DOCKER Mitchell AUS EFD EF EDUCATION FIRST-DRAPAC p/b CANNC  58:12:07 2:17:47
151. 46 10009372406 NOVAK Domen Y SLO TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 58:12:54 2:18:34
152. 135 10003105394 SABATINI Fabio ITA QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS 58:13:01 2:18:41
153. 216 10008897409 TURRIN Alex ITA  WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA 58:13:38 2:19:18
154, 142 10003209973 ANTON HERNANDEZ Igor ESP DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 58:13:44 2:19:24
155. 195 10008635408 MULLEN Ryan Y IRL TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 58:14:08 2:19:48
156. 109 10007524655 FRISON Frederik BEL LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 58:14:21 2:20:01
157. 105 10004819466 DEBUSSCHERE Jens BEL LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 58:15:52 2:21:32
158. 98 10008682995 SAGIV Guy Y ISR ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 58:17:18 2:22:58
159. 197 10003322939 VAN POPPEL Boy NED TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 58:17:36 2:23:16
160. 212 10006903754 BERTAZZO Liam ITA  WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA 58:19:22 2:25:02
161. 77 10002449535 SCHILLINGER Andreas GER BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 58:21:37 2:27:17
162. 57 10006904057 SIMION Paolo ITA BRD BARDIANI CSF 58:21:46 2:27:26
163. 198 10008689564 PEDERSEN Mads Y DEN TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 58:23:01 2:28:41
164. 5 10008653693 HOFSTEDE Lennard Y NED SUN TEAM SUNWEB 58:23:48 2:29:28
165. 213 10004739442 COLEDAN Marco ITA  WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA 58:32:00 2:37:40
166. 117 10002470652 TUFT Svein CAN MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 58:33:03 2:38:43
167. 218 10006917700 ZHUPA Eugert ALB  WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA 58:33:44 2:39:24
168. 214 10008896601 FONZI Giuseppe ITA  WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA 58:47:00 2:52:40
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18.05.2016- Tappa/ Etgpe/ Stage 13

biro d'talia

AMDRE

INFINITDL

Ferrara-Nervesa della Battaglia

CLASSIFICA A PUNTI GENERALE / CLASSEMENT AUX POINTS GENERAL / POINTS OVERALL STANDING

CLASSIFICA DI TAPPA

POS NUM ID UCI CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA T.V.1 T.V.2 ARRIVO PUNTI
1. 131 10005502914 VIVIANI Elia ITA QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS 0 3 50 53
2. 73 10006599519 BENNETT Sam IRL BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 0 0 35 35
3. 218 10006917700 ZHUPA Eugert ALB WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA 12 20 0 32
4. 178 10006914969 VAN POPPEL Danny NED TLJ TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO 0 0 25 25
5. 205 10003383159 MARCATO Marco ITA UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 20 4 0 24
6. 156 10004613948 MODOLO Sacha ITA  EFD EF EDUCATION FIRST-DRAPAC p/b CANNC 0 0 18 18
7. 28 10009392412 VENDRAME Andrea ITA' ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI-SIDERMEC 6 12 0 18
8. 144 10008673804 GIBBONS Ryan RSA DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 0 0 14 14
9. 58 10007527786 TONELLI Alessandro ITA BRD BARDIANI CSF 8 6 0 14

10. 63 10002986065 DRUCKER Jean-Pierre LUX BMC BMC RACING TEAM 0 0 12 12

11. 194 10037021850 IRIZAR ARAMBURU Markel ESP TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 4 8 0 12

12. 23 10003073062 BELLETTI Manuel ITA ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI-SIDERMEC 0 0 10 10

13. 18 10007096542 VENTURINI Clement FRA ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 0 0 8 8

14. 167 10004443792 PLANCKAERT Baptiste BEL TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 0 0 7 7

15. 105 10004819466 DEBUSSCHERE Jens BEL LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 0 0 6 6

16. 92 10005475733 BOIVIN Guillaume CAN ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 0 0 5 5

17. 57 10006904057 SIMION Paolo ITA BRD BARDIANI CSF 0 0 4 4

18. 22 10008661777 BALLERINI Davide ITA' ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI-SIDERMEC 0 0 3 3

19. 133 10009971378 CAVAGNA Remi FRA QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS 3 0 0 3

20. 72 10004694073 BENEDETTI Cesare ITA' BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 2 1 0 3

21. 132 10003072557 CAPECCHI Eros ITA' QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS 1 2 0 3

22. 53 10006467860 BARBIN Enrico ITA BRD BARDIANI CSF 0 0 2 2

23. 107 10005966288 VAN DER SANDE Tosh BEL LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 0 0 1 1

CLASSIFICA GENERALE

POS NUM ID UCI CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA PUNTI
1. 131 10005502914 VIVIANI Elia ITA QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS 237
2. 73 10006599519 BENNETT Sam IRL BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 197
3. 156 10004613948 MODOLO Sacha ITA  EFD EF EDUCATION FIRST-DRAPAC p/b CANNONDALE 94
4. 22 10008661777 BALLERINI Davide Y ITA ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI-SIDERMEC 90
5. 25 10004501891 FRAPPORTI Marco ITA' ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI-SIDERMEC 89
6. 178 10006914969 VAN POPPEL Danny Y NED TLJ TEAMLOTTO NL - JUMBO 89
7. 118 10055330194 YATES Simon Philip GBR MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 86
8. 43 10007500710 BONIFAZIO Niccolo' Y ITA TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 68
9. 218 10006917700 ZHUPA Eugert ALB  WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA 64

10. 171 10005467447 BATTAGLIN Enrico ITA' TLJ TEAMLOTTO NL - JUMBO 59

11. 92 10005475733 BOIVIN Guillaume CAN ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 57

12. 161 10002937464 BELKOV Maxim RUS TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 46

13. 81 10006473722 PINOT Thibaut FRA GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 43

14. 71 10007518591 FORMOLO Davide ITA' BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 41

15. 167 10004443792 PLANCKAERT Baptiste BEL TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 40

16. 1 10007389259 DUMOULIN Tom NED SUN TEAM SUNWEB 39

17. 23 10003073062 BELLETTI Manuel ITA' ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI-SIDERMEC 39

18. 44 10008686332 MOHORIC Matej Y SLO TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 38

19. 28 10009392412 VENDRAME Andrea Y ITA ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI-SIDERMEC 38

20. 18 10007096542 VENTURINI Clement Y FRA ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 38

21. 122 10009165672 CARAPAZ Richard Y ECU MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 35

22. 61 10005889193 DENNIS Rohan AUS BMC BMC RACING TEAM 34

23. 144 10008673804 GIBBONS Ryan Y RSA DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 32

24. 111 10007587303 CHAVES Jhoan Esteban COL MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 30

25. 101 10006453110 WELLENS Tim BEL LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 30

26. 41 10002692540 POZZOVIVO Domenico ITA  TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 29

27. 66 10002833996 ROELANDTS Jurgen BEL BMC BMC RACING TEAM 29

28. 215 10007733914 MOSCA Jacopo Y ITA  WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA 28

29. 194 10037021850 IRIZAR ARAMBURU Markel ESP TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 28
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18.05.2016- Tappa/ Etgpe/ Stage 13

biro d'talia

INFINITDL

Ferrara-Nervesa della Battaglia

CLASSIFICA A PUNTI GENERALE / CLASSEMENT AUX POINTS GENERAL / POINTS OVERALL STANDING

CLASSIFICA GENERALE

POS NUM ID UCI CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA PUNTI
30. 163 10006919316 GONCALVES Jose' POR TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 26
31. 53 10006467860 BARBIN Enrico ITA  BRD BARDIANI CSF 26
32. 205 10003383159 MARCATO Marco ITA  UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 24
33. 105 10004819466 DEBUSSCHERE Jens BEL LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 24
34, 134 10003308993 MORKOV Michael DEN QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS 23
35. 151 10008648037 WOODS Michael CAN EFD EF EDUCATION FIRST-DRAPAC p/b CANNONDALE 22
36 63 10002986065 DRUCKER Jean-Pierre LUX BMC BMC RACING TEAM 21
37. 198 10008689564 PEDERSEN Mads Y DEN TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 21
38. 48 10003105600 VISCONTI Giovanni ITA  TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 18
39, 14 10008669659 DENZ Nico Y GER ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 18
40. 55 10006684896 MAESTRI Mirco ITA BRD BARDIANI CSF 17
41. 27 10005692264 TORRES AGUDELO Rodolfo Anc COL ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI-SIDERMEC 16
42. 36 10002444784 SANCHEZ Luis Leon ESP AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 15
43. 57 10006904057 SIMION Paolo ITA BRD BARDIANI CSF 15
44, 136 10008693810 SCHACHMANN Maximilian Y GER QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS 14
45 58 10007527786 TONELLI Alessandro ITA BRD BARDIANI CSF 14
46. 104 10008913371 CAMPENAERTS Victor BEL LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 14
47. 216 10008897409 TURRIN Alex ITA' WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA 13
48. 75 10007167775 KONRAD Patrick AUT BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 13
49. 107 10005966288 VAN DER SANDE Tosh BEL LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 12
50. 26 10008912563 MASNADA Fausto Y ITA ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI-SIDERMEC 12
51 21 10003200475 GAVAZZI Francesco ITA' ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI-SIDERMEC 12
52. 103 10034996267 BAK YTTING Lars DEN LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 12
53. 97 10006467961 SBARAGLI Kristian ITA  ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 12
54. 172 10006444521 BENNETT George NZL TLJ TEAMLOTTO NL - JUMBO 11
55. 168 10008694113 SCHMIDT Mads Wurtz Y DEN TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 11
56. 135 10003105394 SABATINI Fabio ITA QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS 11
57. 195 10008635408 MULLEN Ryan Y IRL TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 11
58. 56 10007260331 SENNI Manuel ITA BRD BARDIANI CSF 10
59, 51 10009709175 CICCONE Giulio Y ITA BRD BARDIANI CSF 9
60. 137 10007516773 SENECHAL Florian Y FRA QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS 9
61. 11 10006045508 GENIEZ Alexandre FRA ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 8
62. 165 10007061782 LAMMERTINK Maurits NED TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 8
63. 173 10008653996 BOUWMAN Koen Y NED TLJ TEAMLOTTO NL - JUMBO 8
64. 133 10009971378 CAVAGNA Remi Y FRA QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS 8
65. 31 10009763436 LOPEZ MORENO Miguel Angel Y COL AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 7
66. 32 10007609228 BILBAO LOPEZ DE ARMENTIA 1 ESP AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 6
67. 17 10002844710 MONTAGUTI Matteo ITA  ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 6
68. 145 10005487554 KING Benjamin USA DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 6
69. 62 10003094280 DE MARCHI Alessandro ITA  BMC BMC RACING TEAM 6
70. 166 10002858652 MARTIN Tony GER TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 6
71. 162 10004881508 DOWSETT Alex GBR TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 6
72. 196 10004641937 PANTANO Jarlinson COL TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 5
73. 115 10003205327 KREUZIGER Roman CZE MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 5
74. 192 10002720226 DIDIER Laurent LUX TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 5
75. 164 10006175951 KUZNETSOV Viacheslav RUS TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 5
76. 148 10004508258 VENTER Jaco RSA DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 4
77. 201 10006271234 ARU Fabio ITA UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 3
78. 16 10007584067 JAUREGUI Quentin Y FRA ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 3
79. 132 10003072557 CAPECCHI Eros ITA QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS 3
80. 72 10004694073 BENEDETTI Cesare ITA' BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 3
81. 191 10005818162 BRAMBILLA Gianluca ITA TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 2
82 86 10006917494 REICHENBACH Sebastien SUlI GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 2
83. 155 10007491717 DOMBROWSKI Joseph Lloyd USA EFD EF EDUCATION FIRST-DRAPAC p/b CANNONDALE 2
84. 214 10008896601 FONZI Giuseppe ITA' WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA 2
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18.05.2016- Tappa/ Etgpe/ Stage 13

7 birod]talia

INFINITDL

Ferrara-Nervesa della Battaglia

CLASSIFICA A PUNTI GENERALE / CLASSEMENT AUX POINTS GENERAL / POINTS OVERALL STANDING

CLASSIFICA GENERALE

147 10003226141

RSA

DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA

POS NUM ID UCI CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA PUNTI
85. 181 10004393676 FROOME Chris GBR SKY TEAM SKY 1
86. 85 10006473520 PREIDLER Georg AUT GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 1
87. 207 10050785746 POLANC Jan SLO UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 1
88. 91 10003085994 HERMANS Ben BEL ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 1
89. 206 10002817933 MORI Manuele ITA  UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 1
90. 138 10002782264 STYBAR Zdenek CZE QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS 1
91. 77 10002449535 SCHILLINGER Andreas GER BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 1
187 10004827247 POELS Wout NED SKY TEAM SKY -5

5
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18.05.2016- Tappa/ Etgpe/ Stage 13

biro d'talia

AMODRE INFINITDL

Ferrara-Nervesa della Battaglia

CLASSIFICA GPM GENERALE / CLASSEMENT GPM GENERAL / KOM OVERALL STANDING

Montello (m. 242 - km 160,7 4~ Categoria)

POS NUM ID UCI CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA PUNTI
1. 28 10009392412 VENDRAME Andrea Y ITA ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI-SIDERMEC 3
2. 194 10037021850 IRIZAR ARAMBURU Markel ESP TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 2
3. 218 10006917700 ZHUPA Eugert ALB  WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA 1

CLASSIFICA GENERALE

POS NUM ID UCI CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA PUNTI
1. 118 10055330194 YATES Simon Philip GBR MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 58
2. 111 10007587303 CHAVES Jhoan Esteban COL MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 47
3. 81 10006473722 PINOT Thibaut FRA GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 36
4. 26 10008912563 MASNADA Fausto Yy ITA ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI-SIDERMEC 35
5. 122 10009165672 CARAPAZ Richard Yy ECU MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 23
6. 51 10009709175 CICCONE Giulio y ITA BRD BARDIANI CSF 22
7. 41 10002692540 POZZOVIVO Domenico ITA  TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 16
8. 143 10007240325 BERHANE Natnael ERI DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 15
9. 71 10007518591 FORMOLO Davide ITA BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 13

10. 13 10003078722 CHEREL Mikael FRA ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 12

11. 17 10002844710 MONTAGUTI Matteo ITA ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 12

12. 53 10006467860 BARBIN Enrico ITA BRD BARDIANI CSF 11

13. 172 10006444521 BENNETT George NZL TLJ TEAMLOTTO NL - JUMBO 11

14. 44 10008686332 MOHORIC Matej Y SLO TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 9

15. 22 10008661777 BALLERINI Davide Yy ITA ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI-SIDERMEC 9

16. 25 10004501891 FRAPPORTI Marco ITA ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI-SIDERMEC 8

17. 28 10009392412 VENDRAME Andrea Yy ITA ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI-SIDERMEC 7

18. 36 10002444784 SANCHEZ Luis Leon ESP AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 7

19. 195 10008635408 MULLEN Ryan Y IRL TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 6

20. 101 10006453110 WELLENS Tim BEL LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 6

21. 173 10008653996 BOUWMAN Koen vy NED TLJ TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO 6

22. 218 10006917700 ZHUPA Eugert ALB  WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA 6

23. 55 10006684896 MAESTRI Mirco ITA BRD BARDIANI CSF 5

24. 1 10007389259 DUMOULIN Tom NED SUN TEAM SUNWEB 4

25. 31 10009763436 LOPEZ MORENO Miguel Angel Y COL AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 4

26. 191 10005818162 BRAMBILLA Gianluca ITA TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 4

27. 171 10005467447 BATTAGLIN Enrico ITA  TLJ TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO 4

28. 62 10003094280 DE MARCHI Alessandro ITA BMC BMC RACING TEAM 4

29. 192 10002720226 DIDIER Laurent LUX TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 4

30. 208 10005467952 ULISSI Diego ITA UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 3

31. 48 10003105600 VISCONTI Giovanni ITA  TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 3

32. 92 10005475733 BOIVIN Guillaume CAN ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 3

33. 121 10006916282 BETANCUR Carlos COL MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 2

34. 153 10051858507 CARTHY Hugh John Y GBR EFD EF EDUCATION FIRST-DRAPAC p/b CANNONDALE 2

35. 37 10008700880 VILLELLA Davide ITA AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 2

36. 215 10007733914 MOSCA Jacopo Yy ITA  WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA 2

37. 194 10037021850 IRIZAR ARAMBURU Markel ESP TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 2

38. 75 10007167775 KONRAD Patrick AUT BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 1

39. 145 10005487554 KING Benjamin USA DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 1

40. 166 10002858652 MARTIN Tony GER TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 1

—— - BANCA
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AMDRE

18.05.2016- Tappa/ Etgpe/ Stage 13

INFINITDL

Ferrara-Nervesa della Battaglia

CLASSIFICA MIGLIOR GIOVANE / CLASSEMENT GENERAL DES JEUNES / OVERALL YOUNG STANDING

POS NUM
1. 122
2 31
3. 146
4. 6
5. 136
6. 203
7 26
8 44
9. 113

10. 74

11. 16

12. 8

13. 51

14. 14

15. 173

16 22

17 28

18 64

19. 153

20. 168

21. 144

22. 94

23. 18

24. 133

25 43

26 68

27. 215

28 52

29. 193

30. 137

31. 178

32. 4

33 46

34. 195

35 98

36. 198

37. 5

ID UCI

10009165672
10009763436
10009780513
10008688352
10008693810
10007518692
10008912563
10008686332
10007834247
10011081424
10007584067
10007970249
10009709175
10008669659
10008653996
10008661777
10009392412
10008672790
10051858507
10008694113
10008673804
10007935085
10007096542
10009971378
10007500710
10007526271
10007733914
10008660767
10008670871
10007516773
10006914969
10011087686
10009372406
10008635408
10008682995
10008689564
10008653693

CONCORRENTE
CARAPAZ Richard

LOPEZ MORENO Miguel An¢

O'CONNOR Ben
OOMEN Sam

SCHACHMANN Maximilian

CONTI Valerio
MASNADA Fausto
MOHORIC Matej
HAIG Jack
GROSSSCHARTNER Felix
JAUREGUI Quentin
VERVAEKE Louis
CICCONE Giulio
DENZ Nico
BOUWMAN Koen
BALLERINI Davide
VENDRAME Andrea
FRANKINY Kilian
CARTHY Hugh John
SCHMIDT Mads Wurtz
GIBBONS Ryan
NEILANDS Krists
VENTURINI Clement
CAVAGNA Remi
BONIFAZIO Niccolo’
VLIEGEN Loic
MOSCA Jacopo
ANDREETTA Simone
EG Niklas
SENECHAL Florian
VAN POPPEL Danny
HAMILTON Christopher
NOVAK Domen
MULLEN Ryan
SAGIV Guy
PEDERSEN Mads
HOFSTEDE Lennard

NAZ
ECU
COL
AUS
NED
GER
ITA
ITA
SLO
AUS
AUT
FRA
BEL
ITA
GER
NED
ITA
ITA
Sul
GBR
DEN
RSA
LAT
FRA
FRA
ITA
BEL
ITA
ITA
DEN
FRA
NED
AUS
SLO
IRL
ISR
DEN
NED

Percorsi km 2316,7 alla media di

SQUADRA

MOV MOVISTAR TEAM

AST ASTANA PRO TEAM

DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA

SUN TEAM SUNWEB

QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS

UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES

ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI-SIDERMEC
TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA

MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT

BOH BORA - HANSGROHE

ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE

SUN TEAM SUNWEB

BRD BARDIANI CSF

ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE

TLJ TEAMLOTTO NL - JUMBO

ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI-SIDERMEC
ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI-SIDERMEC
BMC BMC RACING TEAM

EFD EF EDUCATION FIRST-DRAPAC p/b CANNOI
TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN

DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA

ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY

ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE

QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS

TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA

BMC BMC RACING TEAM

WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA
BRD BARDIANI CSF

TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO

QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS

TLJ TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO

SUN TEAM SUNWEB

TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA

TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO

ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY

TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO

SUN TEAM SUNWEB

TEMPO

55:56:16
55:57:37
55:57:45
55:58:00
55:58:21
56:07:27
56:08:29
56:20:53
56:26:21
56:37:23
56:40:10
56:59:38
57:00:59
57:10:03
57:13:29
57:19:53
57:20:38
57:21:50
57:23:39
57:25:17
57:25:47
57:33:05
57:34:25
57:39:30
57:51:40
57:52:33
57:55:46
57:56:21
57:58:21
58:01:05
58:05:11
58:09:50
58:12:54
58:14:08
58:17:18
58:23:01
58:23:48

41,414 km/h
DISTACCO
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biro d'talia

AMODRE INFINITDL

18.05.2016- Tappa/ Etgpe/ Stage 13

Ferrara-Nervesa della Battaglia

CLASSIFICA A SQUADRE GENERALE / CLASSEMENT PAR EQUIPE GENERAL / TEAM TIME GAPS OVERALL STANDING

CLASSIFICA DI TAPPA

POS SQUADRA

. BRD BARDIANI CSF
. LTS LOTTO SOUDAL
. QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS

BOH BORA - HANSGROHE

TL) TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO

UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES

WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA

. DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA

. ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI-SIDERMEC
. SUN TEAM SUNWEB

. ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE

. TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA

. BMC BMC RACING TEAM

. EFD EF EDUCATION FIRST-DRAPAC p/b CAN
. TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO

. GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ

. SKY TEAM SKY

. ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY

. AST ASTANA PRO TEAM

. TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN

. MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT

. MOV MOVISTAR TEAM

TEMPO

11:49:15
11:49:15
11:49:15
11:49:15
11:49:15
11:49:15
11:49:15
11:49:15
11:49:15
11:49:15
11:49:15
11:49:15
11:49:15
11:49:15
11:49:15
11:49:15
11:49:15
11:49:15
11:49:15
11:49:15
11:49:15
11:49:15

DISTACCO

[eNeoloNoloNololoNoloNolololoNoNolololoNeNe]
o
o

La premiazione della tappa odierna sara effettuata domani sul palco premiazioni dello Zoncolan (con almeno 4 corridori)
Today's stage prize-giving ceremony will take place tomorrow on Zoncolan (with at least 4 riders)
La cérémonie protocolaire de I'étape d'aoujourd’hui aura lieu demain sur le podium de Zoncolan (avec au moins 4 coureurs)

CLASSIFICA GENERALE

POS SQUADRA

. MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT

2. AST ASTANA PRO TEAM

008060 000060 | 00006V 00006V

. SKY TEAM SKY

UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES
MOV MOVISTAR TEAM

ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE
DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA

. SUN TEAM SUNWEB
. BOH BORA - HANSGROHE

. GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ

. TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA

. EFD EF EDUCATION FIRST-DRAPAC p/b CAN
. TLJ TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO

. ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI-SIDERMEC

. BMC BMC RACING TEAM

. TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN

. QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS

. TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO

. LTS LOTTO SOUDAL

. ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY

. BRD BARDIANI CSF

. WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA

TEMPO

167:50:23
167:53:34
167:54:30
168:04:54
168:10:57
168:15:36
168:16:49
168:17:53
168:20:52
168:21:03
168:31:42
168:33:53
168:48:58
168:57:13
169:06:34
169:10:09
169:32:24
169:50:54
169:59:15
170:17:42
170:50:13
173:52:41

DISTACCO
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AMORE INFINITOL
18.05.2018 Tappa/ £tape/ Stage 13 Ferrara-Nervesa della Battaglia
COMUNICATO DELLA GIURIA / COMMUNIQUE DU COLLEGE DES COMMISSAIRES / JURY COMMUNIQUE

N°13

Art. 12.1.040/29
Comportamento scorretto.
Comportement incorrect.
Unseemly behaviour.

Corridore / Coureur/ Rider
96 PLAZA Ruben, 10001457610 (ICA)

100 CHF diammenda / 100 CHF d armende / 100 CHF fine

Nella 14° tappa. S. VITO AL TAGLIAMENTO-MONTE ZONCOLAN, il rifornimento sara autorizzato fino a 8 km all'arrivo.

In aggiunta a quanto previsto dall'Organizzazione per I'assistenza meccanica dalle moto, in tutta la salita finale si autorizza, da
persone appiedate, il cambio delle ruote, nel rispetto dell'articolo 2.3.029 del Regolamento UCI.

Lorsde la 147™ étape, 5. VITO AL TAGLIAMENTO-MONTE ZONCOLAN. le ravitaillernent sera autorisé jusqu’a 8 kim de I arrivée.
En complément des dispositions de | Organisation concernant le dépannage & partir des motos, lors de la montée finale, seul le
changernent des roues sera autorisé sur le parcours, conformerment a larticle 2.5.029 du Reglernent UC!,

During stage 14, S. VITO AL TAGLIAMENTO-MONTE ZONCOLAN, feeding will be authorised until 8 km remaining to the finish.

In addition to the provisions by the Organisation concerning mechanical assistance from motorcycles, during the final climb, from
the ground, only the changing of wheels is allowed, compliant to article 2.3.029 of the UCI Regulations.

Il Collegio dei Commissari informa che oggi sono state controllate 7 biciclette nell'ambito della lotta contro la frode tecnologica.
Le College des Commissaires informe que 7 velos ont 8te controles ce jour dans le cadre de /a lutte contre la fraude technologigue.

The Commissaires Panel informs that 7 bicycles were checked today to fight technological fraud.

Il Collegio di Giuria
Le College des Cormimissaires
The Commissaires Panel

aalel (mediolandih fwm @ csait
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biro d'talia

AMODRE INFINITODL
1805.2015- Tappa/ Etape/ Stage 13 Ferrara-Nervesa della Battaglia
TV GENERALE / I.S. CLASSEMENT GENERAL / 1.S. OVERALL STANDING
Piove di Sacco(km 70)

POS NUM ID UCI CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA PUNTI
1. 205 10003383159 MARCATO Marco ITA  UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 10
2. 218 10006917700 ZHUPA Eugert ALB WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA 6
3. 58 10007527786 TONELLI Alessandro ITA  BRD BARDIANI CSF 3
4. 28 10009392412 VENDRAME Andrea ITA  ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI-SIDERMEC 2
5. 194 10037021850 IRIZAR ARAMBURU Markel ESP TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 1

Villorba(km 127,1)

POS NUM ID UCI CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA PUNTI
1. 218 10006917700 ZHUPA Eugert ALB WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA 10
2. 28 10009392412 VENDRAME Andrea ITA  ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI-SIDERMEC 6
3. 194 10037021850 IRIZAR ARAMBURU Markel ESP TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 3
4. 58 10007527786 TONELLI Alessandro ITA  BRD BARDIANI CSF 2
5. 205 10003383159 MARCATO Marco ITA  UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 1

CLASSIFICA GENERALE

POS NUM ID UCI CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA PUNTI
1. 25 10004501891 FRAPPORTI Marco ITA  ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI-SIDERMEC 61
2. 22 10008661777 BALLERINI Davide ITA  ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI-SIDERMEC 59
3. 218 10006917700 ZHUPA Eugert ALB  WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA 36
4. 161 10002937464 BELKOV Maxim RUS TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 34
5. 28 10009392412 VENDRAME Andrea ITA  ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI-SIDERMEC 28
6. 92 10005475733 BOIVIN Guillaume CAN ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 24
7. 215 10007733914 MOSCA Jacopo ITA  WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA 20
8. 216 10008897409 TURRIN Alex ITA WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA 17
9. 131 10005502914 VIVIANI Elia ITA QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS 17

10 27 10005692264 TORRES AGUDELO Rodolfo An« COL ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI-SIDERMEC 16

11 36 10002444784 SANCHEZ Luis Leon ESP AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 12

12 26 10008912563 MASNADA Fausto ITA ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI-SIDERMEC 12

13. 107 10005966288 VAN DER SANDE Tosh BEL LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 11

14. 205 10003383159 MARCATO Marco ITA  UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 11

15. 118 10055330194 YATES Simon Philip GBR MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 10

16. 61 10005889193 DENNIS Rohan AUS BMC BMC RACING TEAM 10

17. 51 10009709175 CICCONE Giulio ITA  BRD BARDIANI CSF 10

18. 194 10037021850 IRIZAR ARAMBURU Markel ESP TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 10

19. 44 10008686332 MOHORIC Matej SLO TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 9

20. 53 10006467860 BARBIN Enrico ITA  BRD BARDIANI CSF 9

21 195 10008635408 MULLEN Ryan IRL TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 9

22. 173 10008653996 BOUWMAN Koen NED TLJ TEAMLOTTO NL - JUMBO 8

23. 55 10006684896 MAESTRI Mirco ITA  BRD BARDIANI CSF 8

24. 192 10002720226 DIDIER Laurent LUX TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 7

25. 81 10006473722 PINOT Thibaut FRA GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 6

26. 17 10002844710 MONTAGUTI Matteo ITA  ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 6

27. 145 10005487554 KING Benjamin USA DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 6

28. 21 10003200475 GAVAZZI Francesco ITA  ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI-SIDERMEC 6

29. 62 10003094280 DE MARCHI Alessandro ITA  BMC BMC RACING TEAM 6

30. 166 10002858652 MARTIN Tony GER TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 6

31 103 10034996267 BAK YTTING Lars DEN LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 6

32. 58 10007527786 TONELLI Alessandro ITA  BRD BARDIANI CSF 5

33. 16 10007584067 JAUREGUI Quentin FRA ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 3

34. 206 10002817933 MORI Manuele ITA  UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 3

35 56 10007260331 SENNI Manuel ITA  BRD BARDIANI CSF 3

36 66 10002833996 ROELANDTS Jurgen BEL BMC BMC RACING TEAM 3

37. 191 10005818162 BRAMBILLA Gianluca ITA  TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 2

38 86 10006917494 REICHENBACH Sebastien SUI GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 2
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18.05.2016- Tappa/ Etgpe/ Stage 13

Girodltalia -

AMDRE

&

INFINITDL

Ferrara-Nervesa della Battaglia

TV GENERALE / 1.S. CLASSEMENT GENERAL / 1.S. OVERALL STANDING

CLASSIFICA GENERALE

POS NUM ID UCI CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA PUNTI
39. 14 10008669659 DENZ Nico Y GER ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 2
40. 168 10008694113 SCHMIDT Mads Wurtz Y DEN TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 2
41, 52 10008660767 ANDREETTA Simone Y ITA BRD BARDIANI CSF 2
42. 104 10008913371 CAMPENAERTS Victor BEL LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 2
43, 13 10003078722 CHEREL Mikael FRA ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 1
44, 85 10006473520 PREIDLER Georg AUT GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 1
45, 207 10050785746 POLANC Jan SLO UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 1
46. 91 10003085994 HERMANS Ben BEL ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 1
47. 144 10008673804 GIBBONS Ryan Y RSA DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 1
48. 156 10004613948 MODOLO Sacha ITA  EFD EF EDUCATION FIRST-DRAPAC p/b CANNONDALE 1
49, 134 10003308993 MORKOV Michael DEN QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS 1
50. 135 10003105394 SABATINI Fabio ITA QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS 1
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18.05.2016- Tappa/ Etgpe/ Stage 13

biro d'talia

INFINITDL

Ferrara-Nervesa della Battaglia

FUGA PINARELLO GENERALE / PRIX FUGA PINARELLO GENERAL / FUGA PINARELLO OVERALL STANDIING

CLASSIFICA DI TAPPA

POS NUM ID UCI CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA PUNTI
1. 218 10006917700 ZHUPA Eugert ALB  WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA 164
2. 194 10037021850 IRIZAR ARAMBURU Markel ESP TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 164
3. 58 10007527786 TONELLI Alessandro ITA BRD BARDIANI CSF 164
4. 28 10009392412 VENDRAME Andrea Y ITA ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI-SIDERMEC 164
5. 205 10003383159 MARCATO Marco ITA  UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 164

CLASSIFICA GENERALE

POS NUM ID UCI CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA PUNTI
1. 25 10004501891 FRAPPORTI Marco ITA ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI-SIDERMEC 632
2. 218 10006917700 ZHUPA Eugert ALB  WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA 481
3. 53 10006467860 BARBIN Enrico ITA  BRD BARDIANI CSF 365
4. 215 10007733914 MOSCA Jacopo Y ITA  WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA 354
5. 92 10005475733 BOIVIN Guillaume CAN ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 321
6. 28 10009392412 VENDRAME Andrea Y ITA  ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI-SIDERMEC 314
7. 194 10037021850 IRIZAR ARAMBURU Markel ESP TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 300
8. 161 10002937464 BELKOV Maxim RUS TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 299
9. 55 10006684896 MAESTRI Mirco ITA  BRD BARDIANI CSF 280

10 22 10008661777 BALLERINI Davide Yy ITA  ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI-SIDERMEC 226

11 44 10008686332 MOHORIC Matej Y SLO TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 218

12 37 10008700880 VILLELLA Davide ITA  AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 192

13 56 10007260331 SENNI Manuel ITA  BRD BARDIANI CSF 187

14. 173 10008653996 BOUWMAN Koen Yy NED TLJ TEAMLOTTO NL - JUMBO 185

15 17 10002844710 MONTAGUTI Matteo ITA  ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 182

16. 107 10005966288 VAN DER SANDE Tosh BEL LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 182

17 27 10005692264 TORRES AGUDELO Rodolfo Anc  COL ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI-SIDERMEC 174

18. 207 10050785746 POLANC Jan SLO UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 166

19 58 10007527786 TONELLI Alessandro ITA  BRD BARDIANI CSF 164

20. 205 10003383159 MARCATO Marco ITA  UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 164

21 16 10007584067 JAUREGUI Quentin Y FRA ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 143

22 26 10008912563 MASNADA Fausto Y ITA ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI-SIDERMEC 136

23. 192 10002720226 DIDIER Laurent LUX TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 130

24. 195 10008635408 MULLEN Ryan Y IRL TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 130

25 36 10002444784 SANCHEZ Luis Leon ESP AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 120

26 62 10003094280 DE MARCHI Alessandro ITA BMC BMC RACING TEAM 120

27. 103 10034996267 BAK YTTING Lars DEN LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 81

28. 216 10008897409 TURRIN Alex ITA WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA 77

29. 166 10002858652 MARTIN Tony GER TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 25

30. 14 10008669659 DENZ Nico Y GER ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 22

31. 191 10005818162 BRAMBILLA Gianluca ITA  TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 17

32 94 10007935085 NEILANDS Krists Y LAT ICAISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 10

33. 121 10006916282 BETANCUR Carlos COL MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 8

34. 13 10003078722 CHEREL Mikael FRA ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 8

35 48 10003105600 VISCONTI Giovanni ITA TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 8

36 42 10003272520 BOARO Manuele ITA TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 8

37. 153 10051858507 CARTHY Hugh John Y GBR EFD EF EDUCATION FIRST-DRAPAC p/b CANNONDALE 8

38. 203 10007518692 CONTI Valerio Y ITA  UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 7

39. 208 10005467952 ULISSI Diego ITA  UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 6

40. 198 10008689564 PEDERSEN Mads Y DEN TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 6

41. 111 10007587303 CHAVES Jhoan Esteban COL MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 5
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18.05.2016- Tappa/ Etgpe/ Stage 13

biro d'talia

INFINITDL

AMDRE

Ferrara-Nervesa

della Battaglia

CLASSIFICA COMBATTIVITA GENERALE / PRIX COMBATIVITE GENERAL / COMBATIVITY OVERALL STANDING

POS
1.

HFOLVROINOUTAWN

-

POS

OCRONUTAEWN =

cale

NUM

218
28
131
205
73
58
178
194
156
144
63

ID uct

10006917700
10009392412
10005502914
10003383159
10006599519
10007527786
10006914969
10037021850
10004613948
10008673804
10002986065

ID UCI

10004501891
10005502914
10055330194
10008661777
10006599519
10002937464
10006917700
10006473722
10009392412
10008686332
10005467447
10007587303
10008912563
10007733914
10006467860
10005475733
10007518591
10004613948
10006914969
10008897409
10009165672
10007389259
10007500710
10005889193
10009709175
10037021850
10005692264
10002692540
10008653996
10006684896
10008635408
10006453110
10002444784
10006919316
10002844710
10008669659
10002720226
10005966288
10003383159
10003094280
10008913371
10008648037

CONCORRENTE

ZHUPA Eugert
VENDRAME Andrea
VIVIANI Elia
MARCATO Marco
BENNETT Sam
TONELLI Alessandro
VAN POPPEL Danny

IRIZAR ARAMBURU Markel

MODOLO Sacha
GIBBONS Ryan
DRUCKER Jean-Pierre

CONCORRENTE

FRAPPORTI Marco
VIVIANI Elia
YATES Simon Philip
BALLERINI Davide
BENNETT Sam
BELKOV Maxim
ZHUPA Eugert
PINOT Thibaut
VENDRAME Andrea
MOHORIC Matej
BATTAGLIN Enrico
CHAVES Jhoan Esteban
MASNADA Fausto
MOSCA Jacopo
BARBIN Enrico
BOIVIN Guillaume
FORMOLO Davide
MODOLO Sacha
VAN POPPEL Danny
TURRIN Alex
CARAPAZ Richard
DUMOULIN Tom
BONIFAZIO Niccolo’
DENNIS Rohan
CICCONE Giulio

IRIZAR ARAMBURU Markel
TORRES AGUDELO Rodolfo Anc

POZZOVIVO Domenico
BOUWMAN Koen
MAESTRI Mirco
MULLEN Ryan
WELLENS Tim
SANCHEZ Luis Leon
GONCALVES Jose'
MONTAGUTI Matteo
DENZ Nico

DIDIER Laurent

VAN DER SANDE Tosh
MARCATO Marco

DE MARCHI Alessandro
CAMPENAERTS Victor
WOODS Michael

(mediolanti | ﬁm

CLASSIFICA DI TAPPA

NAZ

ALB
Yy ITA
ITA
ITA
IRL
ITA
Yy NED
ESP
ITA
Y RSA
LUX

SQUADRA

WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA
ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI-SIDERMEC
QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS

UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES

BOH BORA - HANSGROHE

BRD BARDIANI CSF

TLJ TEAMLOTTO NL - JUMBO

TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO

EFD EF EDUCATION FIRST-DRAPAC p/b CANNONDALE
DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA

BMC BMC RACING TEAM

CLASSIFICA GENERALE

NAZ

ITA
ITA
GBR

vy ITA
IRL
RUS
ALB
FRA

vy ITA

Yy SLO
ITA
coL

vy ITA

Yy ITA
ITA
CAN
ITA
ITA

Yy NED
ITA

y ECU
NED

Yy ITA
AUS

Yy ITA
ESP
coL
ITA

Yy NED
ITA

Y IRL
BEL
ESP
POR
ITA

Y GER
LUX
BEL
ITA
ITA
BEL
CAN

|

SQUADRA

ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI-SIDERMEC
QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS

MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT

ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI-SIDERMEC
BOH BORA - HANSGROHE

TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN

WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA
GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ

ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI-SIDERMEC
TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA

TLJ TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO

MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT

ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI-SIDERMEC
WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA
BRD BARDIANI CSF

ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY

BOH BORA - HANSGROHE

EFD EF EDUCATION FIRST-DRAPAC p/b CANNONDALE
TLJ TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO

WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA
MOV MOVISTAR TEAM

SUN TEAM SUNWEB

TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA

BMC BMC RACING TEAM

BRD BARDIANI CSF

TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO

ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI-SIDERMEC
TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA

TLJ TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO

BRD BARDIANI CSF

TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO

LTS LOTTO SOUDAL

AST ASTANA PRO TEAM

TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN

ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE

ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE

TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO

LTS LOTTO SOUDAL

UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES

BMC BMC RACING TEAM

LTS LOTTO SOUDAL

EFD EF EDUCATION FIRST-DRAPAC p/b CANNONDALE

$:NAMEDSPORT"

PUNTI
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18.05.2016- Tappa/ Etgpe/ Stage 13

biro d'talia

INFINITDL

Ferrara-Nervesa della Battaglia

CLASSIFICA COMBATTIVITA GENERALE / PRIX COMBATIVITE GENERAL / COMBATIVITY OVERALL STANDING

POS NUM
43. 48
44, 58
45 66
46. 172
47. 145
48. 21
49. 166
50. 103
51. 136
52. 11
53. 13
54. 16
55. 206
56. 143
57. 168
58. 144
59. 56
60. 167
61. 191
62. 86
63. 162
64. 134
65. 52
66. 32
67. 75
68. 31
69. 208
70. 85
71. 207
72. 91
73. 115
74. 18
75. 63
76. 135
77. 105

ID ucI

10003105600
10007527786
10002833996
10006444521
10005487554
10003200475
10002858652
10034996267
10008693810
10006045508
10003078722
10007584067
10002817933
10007240325
10008694113
10008673804
10007260331
10004443792
10005818162
10006917494
10004881508
10003308993
10008660767
10007609228
10007167775
10009763436
10005467952
10006473520
10050785746
10003085994
10003205327
10007096542
10002986065
10003105394
10004819466

CLASSIFICA GENERALE

CONCORRENTE

VISCONTI Giovanni
TONELLI Alessandro
ROELANDTS Jurgen
BENNETT George
KING Benjamin
GAVAZZI Francesco
MARTIN Tony

BAK YTTING Lars
SCHACHMANN Maximilian
GENIEZ Alexandre
CHEREL Mikael
JAUREGUI Quentin
MORI Manuele
BERHANE Natnael
SCHMIDT Mads Wurtz
GIBBONS Ryan
SENNI Manuel
PLANCKAERT Baptiste
BRAMBILLA Gianluca
REICHENBACH Sebastien
DOWSETT Alex
MORKOV Michael
ANDREETTA Simone

BILBAO LOPEZ DE ARMENTIA |

KONRAD Patrick
LOPEZ MORENO Miguel Angel
ULISSI Diego
PREIDLER Georg
POLANC Jan
HERMANS Ben
KREUZIGER Roman
VENTURINI Clement
DRUCKER Jean-Pierre
SABATINI Fabio
DEBUSSCHERE Jens

el | @ediolansi | foafal

NAZ

ITA
ITA
BEL
NZL
USA
ITA
GER
DEN

Y GER

FRA
FRA

Y FRA

ITA
ERI

y DEN
Y RSA

ITA
BEL
ITA
SuI
GBR
DEN

vy ITA

ESP
AUT

y coL

ITA

AUT
SLO
BEL
CZE

Yy FRA

LUX
ITA
BEL

SQUADRA

TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA

BRD BARDIANI CSF

BMC BMC RACING TEAM

TLJ TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO
DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA
ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI-SIDERMEC
TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN
LTS LOTTO SOUDAL

QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS
ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE

ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE

ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE

UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES
DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA
TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN
DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA
BRD BARDIANI CSF

TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN
TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO

GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ

TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN
QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS
BRD BARDIANI CSF

AST ASTANA PRO TEAM

BOH BORA - HANSGROHE
AST ASTANA PRO TEAM

UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES
GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ

UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES
ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY
MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT
ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE

BMC BMC RACING TEAM

QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS
LTS LOTTO SOUDAL

| :2NAMEDSPORT*

PUNTI

HEERERERRERRERREBEEREENNNNNWOWDWOWWOWWWWWWWRARRMMRDDUUWG

Page 2 of 2

b | @ cesaiit

®®® WWW.GIRODITALIAIT

LabazzettadelloSport

Tutto il rosa ed:—lla vita

2k



18.05.2016- Tappa/ Etgpe/ Stage 13

AMDRE
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Ferrara-Nervesa della Battaglia

CLASSIFICA FAIR PLAY / PRIX FAIR PLAY / FAIR PLAY

SQUADRA

MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 0
TL] TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO v}
BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 0
UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 0
QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS 0
ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE v}
BRD BARDIANI CSF 0
SUN TEAM SUNWEB 10
TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 10
MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 20
TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 20
WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA 20
DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 25
LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 30
TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 40
SKY TEAM SKY 45
GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ] 50
EFD EF EDUCATION FIRST-DRAPAC p/b CANNON 65
ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 75
BMC BMC RACING TEAM 85
AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 120
ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI-SIDERMEC 145
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18.05.2016- Tappa/ Etgpe/ Stage 13

AMDRE

biro d'talia

INFINITDL

Ferrara-Nervesa della Battaglia

RIEPILOGO SQUADRE GENERALE / RESUME GENERAL EQUIPES / OVERALL TEAM RANKING

TEAM SUNWEB

(2) 1 DUMOULIN Tom 0:47
(146)2  CURVERS Roy 2:12:30
(66) 3 HAGA Chad 1:07:53

(148)4 HAMILTON Christophe Y 2:15:30
(164)5 HOFSTEDE Lennard Y 2:29:28

(15) 6 OOMEN Sam Y 3:40
(52) 7 TEN DAM Laurens 49:23
(64) 8 VERVAEKE Louis Y 1:05:18
AG2R LA MONDIALE

(18) 11 GENIEZ Alexandre 4:33
(48) 12 BIDARD Francois 46:32
(26) 13 CHEREL Mikael 14:23
(73) 14 DENZ Nico Y 1:15:43
(30) 15 DUPONT Hubert 22:18

(47) 16 JAUREGUI Quentin Y 45:50
(36) 17 MONTAGUTI Matteo 33:44
(103) 18 VENTURINI Clement Y 1:40:05

ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI-SID

(58) 21 GAVAZZI Francesco 55:01

(83) 22 BALLERINI Davide Y 1:25:33
(110) 23 BELLETTI Manuel 1:52:07
(50) 24 CATTANEO Mattia 49:07
(131) 25 FRAPPORTI Marco 2:03:48
(25) 26 MASNADA Fausto Y 14:09

(61) 27 TORRES AGUDELO Rod 56:06
(84) 28 VENDRAME Andrea Y 1:26:18

ASTANA PRO TEAM
(11) 31 LOPEZ MORENO Migue Y 3:17
(8) 32 BILBAO LOPEZDEARM 2:54

(60) 33 HIRT Jan 56:02
34 KANGERT Tanel DNS
(135) 35 LUTSENKO Alexey 2:05:39

(29) 36 SANCHEZ Luis Leon 20:06
(90) 37 VILLELLA Davide 1:32:27
(75) 38 ZEITS Andrey 1:18:46

BAHRAIN - MERIDA

(4) 41 POZZOVIVO Domenico 1:18

(51) 42 BOARO Manuele 49:12
(116)43 BONIFAZIO Niccolo' Y 1:57:20
(32) 44 MOHORIC Matej Y 26:33
(106)45 NIBALI Antonio 1:43:55

(151)46 NOVAK Domen Y 2:18:34
47 SIUTSOU Kanstantsin  DNS
(41) 48 VISCONTI Giovanni 42:27

BARDIANI CSF
(65) 51 CICCONE Giulio Y 1:06:39
(128)52 ANDREETTA Simone Y 2:02:01

(121) 53 BARBIN Enrico 1:58:49
54 GUARDINI Andrea DNF
(138) 55 MAESTRI Mirco 2:06:54
(100) 56 SENNI Manuel 1:39:39
(162) 57 SIMION Paolo 2:27:26

(74) 58 TONELLI Alessandro 1:16:42

cnct

BMC RACING TEAM

(7) 61 DENNIS Rohan 2:36
(62) 62 DE MARCHI Alessandri  57:43
(145)63 DRUCKER Jean-Pierre  2:12:19

(86) 64 FRANKINY Kilian Y 1:27:30
(57) 65 ROCHE Nicolas 53:33
(139)66 ROELANDTS Jurgen 2:07:17
(92) 67 VENTOSO ALBERDI Fr:i 1:34:46
(119) 68 VLIEGEN Loic Y 1:58:13
BORA - HANSGROHE

(21) 71 FORMOLO Davide 6:03
(111) 72 BENEDETTI Cesare 1:53:42
(93) 73 BENNETT Sam 1:35:29
(43) 74 GROSSSCHARTNER Fel Y 43:03
(9) 75 KONRAD Patrick 2:55

(59) 76 PFINGSTEN Christoph 55:37
(161) 77 SCHILLINGER Andreas 2:27:17

78 SELIG Rudiger DNS
GROUPAMA - FDJ
(3) 81 PINOT Thibaut 1:04
(142) 82 BONNET William 2:10:18
(102) 83 LADAGNOUS Matthieu 1:40:05
(109) 84 MORABITO Steve 1:51:05
(31) 85 PREIDLER Georg 24:47
(34) 86 REICHENBACH Sebasti 28:48
(79) 87 ROUX Anthony 1:21:56
(118) 88 ROY Jeremy 1:58:05
ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY
(44) 91 HERMANS Ben 43:26
(108)92 BOIVIN Guillaume 1:49:27
(136)93 DEMPSTER Zakkari 2:06:26
(98) 94 NEILANDS Krists Y 1:38:45

95 NIV Guy Y DNF
(72) 96 PLAZA Ruben 1:12:50
(125)97 SBARAGLI Kristian 2:00:48
(158)98 SAGIV Guy Y 2:22:58
LOTTO SOUDAL
(70) 101 WELLENS Tim 1:11:38
(67) 102 ARMEE Sander 1:08:20
(101) 103 BAK YTTING Lars 1:40:04

(140) 104 CAMPENAERTS Victor  2:08:06
(157) 105 DEBUSSCHERE Jens 2:21:32
(68) 106 HANSEN Adam James  1:08:22
(78) 107 VAN DER SANDE Tosh  1:20:03
(156) 109 FRISON Frederik 2:20:01

MITCHELTON - SCOTT

(54) 111 CHAVES Jhoan Estebar 51:30

(143) 112 BEWLEY Sam 2:10:41
(35) 113 HAIG Jack Y 32:01
(104) 114 JUUL JENSEN Christop  1:40:33
(45) 115 KREUZIGER Roman 44:30
(22) 116 NIEVE ITURRALDE Mik 6:32
(166) 117 TUFT Svein 2:38:43
(1) 118 YATES Simon Philip 0:00

enel

MOVISTAR TEAM

(14) 121 BETANCUR Carlos 3:29

(5) 122 CARAPAZ Richard Y 1:56
(56) 123 DE LA PARTE Victor 53:25
(114) 124 FERNANDEZ Ruben 1:55:25
(117) 125 PEDRERO Antonio 1:57:26
(95) 126 QUINTANA Dayer 1:35:55

(120) 127 SEPULVEDA Eduardo 1:58:23
128 VALLS FERRI Rafael DNF

QUICK-STEP FLOORS

(147) 131 VIVIANI Elia 2:14:20
(53) 132 CAPECCHI Eros 50:36
(107) 133 CAVAGNA Remi Y 1:45:10
(126) 134 MORKOV Michael 2:01:11
(152) 135 SABATINI Fabio 2:18:41
(17) 136 SCHACHMANN Maximil Y 4:01
(137) 137 SENECHAL Florian Y 2:06:45
(99) 138 STYBAR Zdenek 1:39:17
TEAM DIMENSION DATA

(40) 141 MEINTJES Louis 40:43
(154) 142 ANTON HERNANDEZ I¢ 2:19:24
(82) 143 BERHANE Natnael 1:25:19
(89) 144 GIBBONS Ryan Y 1:31:27
(39) 145KING Benjamin 36:37
(13) 146 O'CONNOR Ben Y 3:25
(85) 147 JANSE VAN RENSBURG 1:27:16
(94) 148 VENTER Jaco 1:35:37
EF EDUCATION FIRST-DRAF
(16) 151 WOODS Michael 3:43
(96) 152 SCULLY Tom 1:38:20
(87) 153 CARTHY Hugh John Y 1:29:19
(150) 154 DOCKER Mitchell 2:17:47
(55) 155 DOMBROWSKI Joseph 52:13
(105) 156 MODOLO Sacha 1:43:07
(141) 157 VAN ASBROECK Tom 2:10:05
(46) 158 BROWN Nathan 45:20
TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN
(122) 161 BELKOV Maxim 1:58:53
(115) 162 DOWSETT Alex 1:55:33
(20) 163 GONCALVES Jose' 5:21

(113) 164 KUZNETSOV Viachesla®  1:54:43
(38) 165LAMMERTINK Maurits 35:11

(97) 166 MARTIN Tony 1:38:26
(112) 167 PLANCKAERT Baptiste  1:54:19
(88) 168 SCHMIDT Mads Wurtz Y 1:30:57

TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO

(42) 171 BATTAGLIN Enrico 42:47
(6) 172 BENNETT George 2:09
(76) 173 BOUWMAN Koen Y 1:19:09
(124) 174 VAN EMDEN Jos 1:59:48
(49) 175 GESINK Robert 48:20
(130) 176 VAN HOECKE Gijs 2:03:00

(134) 177 LINDEMAN Bert-Jan 2:04:48
(144) 178 VAN POPPEL Danny Y 2:10:51

Sl Ey

enel |

TEAM SKY

(12) 181 FROOME Chris 3:20
(71) 182 DE LA CRUZ MELGARE. 1:12:18
(63) 183 ELISSONDE Kenny 1:00:58
(19) 184 HENAO MONTOYA Ser¢ 5:08
(133) 185 KIRYIENKA Vasil 2:04:01
(129) 186 KNEES Christian 2:02:19
(23) 187 POELS Wout 6:49
(77) 188 PUCCIO Salvatore 1:20:02

TREK - SEGAFREDO

(27) 191 BRAMBILLA Gianluca 16:07
(91) 192 DIDIER Laurent 1:34:19
(132) 193 EG Niklas Y 2:04:01
(149) 194 IRIZAR ARAMBURU M:  2:16:06
(155) 195 MULLEN Ryan Y 2:19:48
(37) 196 PANTANO Jarlinson 34:33
(159) 197 VAN POPPEL Boy 2:23:16

(163) 198 PEDERSEN Mads Y 2:28:41
UAE TEAM EMIRATES

(10) 201 ARU Fabio 3:10
(69) 202 ATAPUMA Jhon Darwir 1:09:58
(24) 203 CONTI Valerio Y 13:07
(123) 204 LAENGEN Vegard Stak:  1:59:36
(81) 205 MARCATO Marco 1:23:16
(80) 206 MORI Manuele 1:22:04
(33) 207 POLANC Jan 27:32
(28) 208 ULISSI Diego 16:19

WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE

211 MARECZKO Jakub Y DNF

(160) 212 BERTAZZO Liam 2:25:02
(165) 213 COLEDAN Marco 2:37:40
(168) 214 FONZI Giuseppe 2:52:40
(127) 215 MOSCA Jacopo Y 2:01:26
(153) 216 TURRIN Alex 2:19:18
217 ZARDINI Edoardo DNS
(167) 218 ZHUPA Eugert 2:39:24
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